

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0431 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 2/14/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/7/2023 Final action: 3/7/2023

Title: Clerk of the Board recommending the Board make the following District specific appointments to the

Community and Economic Development Advisory Committee:

District I

Appoint Joseph Verandes, Member District I, Term Expiration 01/01/2025.

District II

Appoint Thomas Murphy, Member District II, Term Expiration 01/01/2025.

District III

Appoint Randi Knott, Member District III, Term Expiration 01/01/2025.

District V

Appoint Carl Ribaudo, Member District V, Term Expiration 01/01/2027.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Application Verandes, Joe, 2. B - ApplicationMurphy, Thomas, 3. C - ApplicationKnott, Randi, 4.

D - Application - Ribaudo, Carl

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass